
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: July 11th, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving the final pay estimate for CP 2015-3, Hwy 2 W Trail 

in the amount of $13,722.94 and balancing change order #4. 

PREPARED BY: Aurimy Groom 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Attached is the final pay estimate and balancing change order #4.  A balancing change order is 

an accounting device to adjust the contract amount to equal the as built amount.  The original 

contract amount was $1,258,000.00 and the final contract amount is $1,288,341.65. Approval of 

these items will close out the project. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve the final pay estimate for CP 2015-3, Hwy 2 W Trail in the amount of 

$13,722.94 and balancing change order #4. 


